And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1904 (1 of 4)

Year

January February March April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS3-10-6

SFS3-9-1

SFS3-8-1

© 0O ~NO Ol WN P

SFS3-10-2

=
o

11

SFS3-9-2

SFS3-12-2

12

13

14

SFS3-8-2

15

16

SFS3-10-3

17

18

SFS3-9-3

SFS3-12-3

19

20

21

SFS3-8-3

22

23

SFS3-10-4

24

25

SFS3-9-4

SFS3-12-4

26

27

SFS3-11-2

28

SFS3-8-4

29

30

SFS3-10-5

31

SFS3-7-5

From the St. Louis Republic comic section.

Note: Maud is featured in the December 4 "Katzenjammer Kids", Box SFS3-12-1.



And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1904 (2 of 4)

Year

January February March April May June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS79-3-1

SFS79-2-1

O© 00N Ol WN -

(BN
o

[N
[EEN

SFS79-3-2

SFS3-12-5

-
N

[EY
w

[
AN

SFS79-2-2a

[EY
ol

-
»

-
\‘

-
0]

SFS79-3-3a
SFS79-3-3b

SFS3-12-6

[EY
o

N
o

N
[y

SFS79-2-3a

N
N

N
w

N
i

SFS3-7-10
SFS79-1-4a

N
o1

N
[ep}

N
-~

N
oo

SFS79-2-4a
SFS79-2-4b

N
©

w
o

w
s

SFS3-7-11
SFS79-1-5a
SFS79-1-5b

From the San Francisco Examiner comic section.



And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1904 (3 of 4)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December
1
SFS79-4-1a
2 AC.T9.99
3
4 SFS79-6-1
5 AC.T9.95
SFS79-5-1
6 AC.T9.104
7 AC.T9.91
8
SFS3-10-7
SFS79-4-2a
9 SFS79-4-
2bAC.T9.100
10
SFS79-6-2a
11 izs%gég SFS79-6-2b
T AC.T9.108
12

SFT138-6 SFS79-5-
13 2a SFS79-
5-2b AC.T9.105

14 AC.T9.92
15
SFS79-4-3a
16 SFS79-4-3b
AC.T9.101
17
SFS79-6-3a
18 /8428%953 SFS79-6-3b
T AC.T9.109
19
SFS79-5-3a
20 SFS79-5-3b
AC.T9.106
21 AC.T9.93
22
SFS79-4-4
23 AC.T9.102
SFS3-7-7
24 AC.T9.89
OFS19-0-4
25 ACT998 AC TO 110
26
SFS79-5-4
21 AC.T9.107
28 AC.T9.94
29
SFS3-10-8
30 SFS79-4-5a
SFS79-4-5b
AC.T9.103
31 AC.T9.90

From the Chicago American comic section.

Note: The feature for December 04, 1904 features the Katzenjammer Kids.



And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1904 (4 of 4)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

[EY
o

SFS3-9-7

|
|

-
N

-
w

H
o

-
(6]

[Eny
D

\'

SFS3-9-8

=
(0 0]

=
©

N
o

N
=

N
N

N
w

N
o

N
(63}

N
[op}

N
~

N
(e}

N
©

w
o

w
e

From the New York American comic section.



And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Size: Most Sundays: 54 x 41.5; Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1905

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS80-4-1

SFS80-6-1

SFS80-2-1

SFS80-3-1

SFS80-5-1

SFS80-1-3

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

SFS80-4-2

[EY
o

|
|

SFS80-6-3

-
N

SFS80-2-2

SFS80-3-2

-
w

H
o

SFS80-5-2

SFS80-1-4

-
(6]

[Eny
D

SFS80-4-3

\'

=
(0 0]

SFS80-6-5

=
©

SFS80-2-3

SFS80-3-3

N
o

N
=

SFS80-5-4

N
N

SFS80-1-5

N
w

SFS80-4-5

N
o

N
(63}

SFS80-6-6

N
[op}

SFS80-2-4

SFS80-3-5

N
~

N
(e}

SFS80-5-6

N
©

SFS80-1-6

w
o

SFS80-4-6

w
e

Note: On March 12, Maud is featured in "For the Love of Lulu and Leander"

Note: On May 14, Maud is featured in "The Katzenjammer Kids"

Note: On June 11, Maud is featured in "Little Jimmy"



And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1905 (1 of 4)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm, 55 x 42 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFS4-5-1

SFS4-8-1 SFS4-10-1

SFS4-5-2

O© 0O NO OB~ WDN -

-
o

|
|

SFS4-8-2

[ERY
N

=
w

'_\
o

SFS4-5-3

=
ol

[EY
()}

|
\‘

=
(00]

SFS4-10-3

Juny
©

N
o

N
[l

N
N

N
w

N
~

N
(6]

SFS4-8-3

N
(o]

N
~

N
oo

N
(o]

SFS4-5-5

w
o

31

From the St. Louis Republic comic section.

3 additional, undated copies of this feature are available for 1905; one is in SFT45-2a, two are in SFT45-4.

On July 23th Maud appears in Dirks' comic strips, Katzenjammer Kids.



And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Frederick Burr Opper 1905 (2 of 4)

Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

W WPNDNNMNDNMDNNNMDNNMNDNNMNNNMNNRPRPRPRPRPERPRERPRRPRERE
P O OO0 ~NOO O P WNPOOOONOOP~owWwNDPEO

SFS4-4-1

SFS39-7-1

SFS39-9-1

SFS39-3-1

SFS4-6-1

SFS39-8-1

SFS39-5-1

SFS39-2-1

SFS39-1-1

SFS39-4-1

SFS39-9-2

SFS4-6-2

SFS39-8-2

SFS4-4-2

SFS39-7-2

SFS39-1-2

SFS39-4-2

SFS39-9-3

SFS39-3-3

SFS4-6-3

SFS4-9-2

SFS39-5-3

SFS39-2-3

SFS39-7-3

SFS39-1-3

SFS39-6-1

SFS39-9-4

SFS39-3-4

SFS4-6-4

SFS4-9-3

SFS39-8-3

SFS39-5-4

SFS39-2-4

SFS39-1-4

SFS39-4-4

SFS39-9-5

From the Detroit Free Press comic section.




And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1905 (3 of 4)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

AC.T10.1

AC.T10.14 AC.T10.27

AC.T10.36 AC.T10.48
AC.T10.23 AC.T10.44

AC.T10.6 AC.T10.10

AC.T10.32

AC.T10.19

AC.T10.2 AC.T10.15

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

AC.T10.28

AC.T10.37 AC.T10.49

[EY
o

AC.T10.24

|
|

SFS4-7-1

AC.T10.7 AC.T10.11 AC.T10.45

-
N

AC.T10.33

=
w

AC.T10.20
AC.T10.3 AC.T10.41
AC.T10.16 AC.T10.29

'_\
o

[EY
ol

Juny
D

AC.T10.38 AC.T10.50

-
\‘

AC.T10.25
AC.T10.8b AC.T10.46
AC.T10.34

-
[0 0]

-
O

N
o

AC.T10.21
AC.T10.4 AC.T10.42
AC.T10.17 AC.T10.30

N
[y

N
N

N
w

AC.T10.39 AC.T10.51

N
~

AC.T10.26
AC.T10.9 AC.T10.13 AC.T10.47
AC.T10.35

N
6]

N
[op]

N
~

AC.T10.22

N
(e}

AC.T10.5

N
©

AC.T10.18 AC.T10.31 AC.T10.43

w
o

AC.T10.52

w
e

From the Chicago American comic section.
2 additional , undated copies available for 1905 AC.T10.53, AC.T10.54



And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1905 (4 of 4)

Year

January February March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SFS4-11-5

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

[EY
o

|
|

-
N

-
w

H
o

-
(6]

[Eny
D

\'

=
(0 0]

=
©

N
o

N
=

N
N

N
w

N
o

N
(63}

N
[op}

N
~

N
(e}

N
©

w
o

w
e

From the Omaha Illustrated Bee comic section.



And Her Name Was Maud

Title of feature

Frederick Burr Opper 1906 (1 of 2)

Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 54 x 40.5 cm, DF25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

© oo NOY O A WODN

el ol
WM RO

'_\
o

el
~N o o

[Eny
(00)

W WPNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDDNDBE
P O OO0 ~NO Ol wWwhNhPEFL O

SFS82-4-1

SFS82-7-1
SFS91-1-1

SFS91-3-1

SFS91-6-1

SFS82-6-1

SFS82-2-1

SFT45-4DF
SFS82-3-1

SFS91-5-1

SFS91-2-1

SFS82-5-2

SFS82-1-1

SFS91-4-1

SFS82-4-3

SFS91-1-2

SFS91-3-2

SFS82-2-3

SFS82-3-2

SFS91-5-2

SFS91-2-2

SFS82-5-4

SFT45-4DF
SFS82-1-3

SFS91-4-2

SFS82-4-6

SFS91-1-3

SFS91-3-3

SFS91-6-3

SFS82-6-5

SFT45-4DF
SFS82-2-4

SFS82-3-4

SFS91-5-3

SFS91-2-3

SFS82-5-6

SFS82-1-4

SFS91-4-3

SFS82-4-8

SFS91-1-4

SFS91-3-4

SFS91-6-4

SFS82-6-8

SFS82-2-6

SFS82-3-6

SFS91-5-4

SFS91-2-4

SFS82-5-9

SFS82-1-7

SFS91-4-4

SFS82-4-10

SFS91-1-5

SFS91-3-5

SFS91-6-5

Tearsheets and clippings.




And Her Name Was Maud

Size Most dailies:

Title of feature

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

1906 (2 of 2)

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

AC.T10.60

AC.T10.56

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

SFS4-13-2

[EY
o

[
[

AC.T10.61

-
N

-
w

AC.T10.57

H
o

[any
(6]

=
»

SFS4-13-3

[
\I

-
oo

[EY
©

N
o

AC.T10.58

N
[l

N
N

N
w

N
~

N
(6]

N
(op}

N
~

N
oo

AC.T10.59

N
(o]

w
o

SFS4-13-6

w
e

September 9 from the SanFrancisco Examiner; September 16 from the Los Angeles Examiner; September 30 from the New York American and Journal. January 7,14,28 and
February 4, 11 from the Chicaao American.



Size

And Her Name Was Maud

Most dailies: Most Sundays: 54 x 40.5 cm

Title of feature

* Indicates date is uncertain.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

% Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Frederick Burr Opper

Creator(s)

Year

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

W WPNDNNMNDNMDNNNMDNNMNDNNMNNNMNNRPRPRPRPRPERPRERPRRPRERE
P O OO0 ~NOO O P WNPOOOONOOP~owWwNDPEO

SFS92-3-1

SFS83-2-1

SFS83-3-2

SFS92-5-1

SFS92-2-1

SFS83-5-2

SFS83-1-2

SFS92-4-1

SFS83-4-2

SFS92-1-1

SFS92-3-2

SFS83-3-4

SFS92-2-2

SFS83-1-4

SFS92-4-2

SFS83-4-4

SFS92-1-2

SFS92-3-3

SFS83-2-6

SFS83-3-6

SFS92-2-3

SFS83-1-6

SFS83-4-5

SFS92-1-3

SFS92-3-4

SFS83-3-7

SFS92-2-4

SFS83-5-7

SFS83-1-8

SFS83-2-9

SFS83-4-6

SFS92-1-4

SFS92-3-5

SFS83-6-7

SFS83-3-10

Note: Comic for 8-25-1907 features the character Bunks from Thomas Aloysius Dorgan's "Bunks the Dog".




And Her Name Was Maud Frederick Burr Opper 1908

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies:
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.
Sundays appear in red and bold.

January February March April May June July August September October November December

SFS84-5-1

SFS87-1-1

O© 00O NO Ol &~ WDN -

[EY
o

|
|

SFS84-1-3 SFS87-1-2

-
N

-
w

H
o

-
(6]

[Eny
D

\'

=
(0 0]

SFS87-1-3

=
©

N
o

N
=

SFS84-6-4

N
N

N
w

SFS84-5-7

N
o

N
(63}

SFS84-1-7

N
[op}

N
~

SFS84-6-5

N
(e}

N
©

w
o

w
e

Note: On January 12, January 26, July 5, July 12 and July 19, Maud was featured in "Happy Hooligan"



