Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1904 (1 of 4)

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm
* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
2										SFS3-10-6		
$\frac{2}{3}$										31 33-10-0		
4									SFS3-9-1			
5									0.000			
6												
7								SFS3-8-1				
8												
9										SFS3-10-2		
										0.00.00		
10												
11									SFS3-9-2			SFS3-12-2
									01 03-3-2			01 03-12-2
12												
13												
14								SFS3-8-2				
15												
16										SFS3-10-3		
17												
7.0									070000			0500 40 4
18									SFS3-9-3			SFS3-12-3
19												
20												
21								SFS3-8-3				
22												
23										SFS3-10-4		
24												
24												
25									SFS3-9-4			SFS3-12-4
									01 00-9-4			31 33-12-i
26												
27											SFS3-11-2	
28								SFS3-8-4				
29												
80										SFS3-10-5		
,							6E62.7.E					
31							SFS3-7-5					

From the St. Louis Republic comic section.

Note: Maud is featured in the December 4 "Katzenjammer Kids", Box SFS3-12-1.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1904 (2 of 4)

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												
3												
4									SFS79-3-1			
5												
6								SFS79-2-1				
7 8								3F3/9-2-1				
9												
10												
11									SFS79-3-2			SFS3-12-5
12												
13												
14								SFS79-2-2a				
15												
16												
17												
18									SFS79-3-3a SFS79-3-3b			SFS3-12-6
19												
20												
21								SFS79-2-3a				
22												
23												
24							SFS3-7-10 SFS79-1-4a					
25												
26												
27												
28								SFS79-2-4a SFS79-2-4b				
29												
30												
31							SFS3-7-11 SFS79-1-5a					
							SFS79-1-5b					

From the San Francisco Examiner comic section.

Frederick Burr Opper
Creator(s)

1904 (3 of 4) Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2										SFS79-4-1a AC.T9.99		
3										A0.10.00		
4												SFS79-6-1
5									AC.T9.95			
6											SFS79-5-1 AC.T9.104	
7								AC.T9.91			AC.19.104	
8												
										SFS3-10-7		
9										SFS79-4-2a SFS79-4-		
										2bAC.T9.100		
10												SFS79-6-2a
11									SFS3-9-5			SFS79-6-2b
									AC.T9.96			AC.T9.108
12												
											SFT138-6 SFS79-5-	
13											2a SFS79- 5-2b AC.T9.105	
1.4								AC T0 02			3-25 AO.19.103	
14 15								AC.T9.92				
13										SFS79-4-3a		
16										SFS79-4-3b		
17						+				AC.T9.101		
17									0500.0.0			SFS79-6-3a
18									SFS3-9-6 AC.T9.97			SFS79-6-3b
19						+						AC.T9.109
19											SFS79-5-3a	
20											SFS79-5-3b	
21								AC.T9.93			AC.T9.106	
22								A0.13.33				
23										SFS79-4-4		
23							SFS3-7-7			AC.T9.102		
24							AC.T9.89					
25									AC.T9.98			5F5/9-6-4 AC TQ 110
26												
27											SFS79-5-4 AC.T9.107	
28								AC.T9.94			AC.13.107	
29												
										SFS3-10-8		
<i>30</i>										SFS79-4-5a SFS79-4-5b		
										AC.T9.103		
31					<u> </u>		AC.T9.90					

From the Chicago American comic section.

Note: The feature for December 04, 1904 features the Katzenjammer Kids.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1904 (4 of 4)

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11									SFS3-9-7			
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18									SFS3-9-8			
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												

From the New York American comic section.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

<u>1905</u> Year

Size: Most Sundays: 54 x 41.5; Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2				SFS80-4-1								
3												
4						SFS80-6-1						
5		SFS80-2-1	SFS80-3-1									
6												
7					SFS80-5-1							
8	SFS80-1-3											
9				SFS80-4-2								
10												
11						SFS80-6-3						
12		SFS80-2-2	SFS80-3-2									
13												
14					SFS80-5-2							
15	SFS80-1-4											
16				SFS80-4-3								
17												
18		0700000	0-000			SFS80-6-5						
19		SFS80-2-3	SFS80-3-3									
20												
21	05000 4.5				SFS80-5-4							
22	SFS80-1-5			05000 4.5								
23				SFS80-4-5								
24						SFS80-6-6						
25		SESSO 2.4	CEC00 2 F			35360-6-6						
26 27		SFS80-2-4	SFS80-3-5									
					SFS80-5-6							
28 29	CEC00 4 0				35360-3-6							
30	SFS80-1-6			SFS80-4-6								
30 31				3F30U-4-0								
31		<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1

Note: On March 12, Maud is featured in "For the Love of Lulu and Leander"

Note: On May 14, Maud is featured in "The Katzenjammer Kids"

Note: On June 11, Maud is featured in "Little Jimmy"

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1905 (1 of 4)

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm, 55 x 42 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1	SFS4-5-1											
2												
3												
4												
5		SFS4-8-1	SFS4-10-1									
6												
7												
8	SFS4-5-2											
9												
10												
11												
12		SFS4-8-2										
13												
14												
15	SFS4-5-3											
16												
17												
18												
19			SFS4-10-3									
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26		SFS4-8-3										
27												
28												
29	SFS4-5-5											
30												
31										<u> </u>		<u>j</u>

From the St. Louis Republic comic section.

3 additional, undated copies of this feature are available for 1905; one is in SFT45-2a, two are in SFT45-4.

On July 23th Maud appears in Dirks' comic strips, Katzenjammer Kids.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1905 (2 of 4)

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

J	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
S	SFS4-4-1									SFS39-7-1		
												SFS39-9-1
!						SFS39-3-1						
;		SFS4-6-1									SFS39-8-1	
í								SFS39-5-1				
7					SFS39-2-1							
}												
,				SFS39-1-1			SFS39-4-1					
0												SFS39-9-2
1												
2		SFS4-6-2									SFS39-8-2	
3												
4												
5 S	SFS4-4-2									SFS39-7-2		
6				SFS39-1-2			SFS39-4-2					
7												SFS39-9-3
8						SFS39-3-3						
9		SFS4-6-3	SFS4-9-2									
0								SFS39-5-3				
1					SFS39-2-3							
2										SFS39-7-3		
3				SFS39-1-3								
4									SFS39-6-1			SFS39-9-4
5						SFS39-3-4						
6		SFS4-6-4	SFS4-9-3								SFS39-8-3	
7								SFS39-5-4				
8					SFS39-2-4							
9												
				SFS39-1-4			SFS39-4-4					
1								<u> </u>				SFS39-9-5

From the Detroit Free Press comic section.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1905 (3 of 4)

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
	AC.T10.1											
				AC.T10.14			AC.T10.27					
									AC.T10.36			AC.T10.48
1						AC.T10.23					AC.T10.44	
5		AC.T10.6	AC.T10.10									
6								AC.T10.32				
7					AC.T10.19							
8	AC.T10.2			AC.T10.15								
9							AC.T10.28					
10									AC.T10.37			AC.T10.49
11						AC.T10.24						
12		SFS4-7-1 AC.T10.7	AC.T10.11								AC.T10.45	
13								AC.T10.33				
14					AC.T10.20							
<i>15</i>	AC.T10.3									AC.T10.41		
16				AC.T10.16			AC.T10.29					
<i>17</i>									AC.T10.38			AC.T10.50
18						AC.T10.25						
19		AC.T10.8b									AC.T10.46	
20								AC.T10.34				
21					AC.T10.21							
22	AC.T10.4									AC.T10.42		
23				AC.T10.17			AC.T10.30					
24									AC.T10.39			AC.T10.51
25						AC.T10.26						
26		AC.T10.9	AC.T10.13								AC.T10.47	
27								AC.T10.35				
28					AC.T10.22							
29	AC.T10.5											
30				AC.T10.18			AC.T10.31			AC.T10.43		
31												AC.T10.52

From the *Chicago American* comic section.

2 additional , undated copies available for 1905 AC.T10.53, AC.T10.54

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1905 (4 of 4)

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	Мау	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8										SFS4-11-5		
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												

From the Omaha Illustrated Bee comic section.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1906 (1 of 2)

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 54 x 40.5 cm, DF25 x 39 cm * Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1	-	_		SFS82-4-1			SFS82-7-1		_			
				01 002 4-1			SFS91-1-1					
2									SFS91-3-1			SFS91-6-1
3						SFS82-6-1						
4		SFS82-2-1	SFT45-4DF								SFS91-5-1	
_			SFS82-3-1					SFS91-2-1				
5					0F000 F 0			3F391-2-1				
6 7	05000 4 4				SFS82-5-2					05004.4.4		
,	SFS82-1-1			0=000 / 0			0=001.1.0			SFS91-4-1		
8				SFS82-4-3			SFS91-1-2		0-00100			
9									SFS91-3-2			
10												
11		SFS82-2-3	SFS82-3-2								SFS91-5-2	
<i>12</i>								SFS91-2-2				
13					SFS82-5-4							
14	SFT45-4DF									SFS91-4-2		
	SFS82-1-3											
15				SFS82-4-6			SFS91-1-3					
<i>16</i>									SFS91-3-3			SFS91-6-3
<i>17</i>						SFS82-6-5						
18		SFT45-4DF	SFS82-3-4								SFS91-5-3	
		SFS82-2-4										
19								SFS91-2-3				
<i>20</i>					SFS82-5-6							
21	SFS82-1-4									SFS91-4-3		
22				SFS82-4-8			SFS91-1-4					
23									SFS91-3-4			SFS91-6-4
24						SFS82-6-8						
25		SFS82-2-6	SFS82-3-6								SFS91-5-4	
26								SFS91-2-4				
27					SFS82-5-9							
28	SFS82-1-7									SFS91-4-4		
29				SFS82-4-10			SFS91-1-5					
30									SFS91-3-5			SFS91-6-5
31												

Tearsheets and clippings.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

1906 (2 of 2)

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 25 x 39 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature.

Sundays appear in red and bold.

January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1											
2											
3											
4	AC.T10.60						ļ				
5											
6 AC.T10.56							1				
8											
9								SFS4-13-2			
0							1	0104102			
1	AC.T10.61										
2											
3											
4 AC.T10.57											
5											
6								SFS4-13-3			
7											
8											
9											
0							ļ				
AC.T10.58											
22							 				
24											
25											
26											
7											
8 AC.T10.59											
9											
80								SFS4-13-6			
21											

September 9 from the SanFrancisco Examiner; September 16 from the Los Angeles Examiner; September 30 from the New York American and Journal. January 7,14,28 and February 4, 11 from the Chicago American.

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

Title of feature Creator(s) Year

Size Most dailies: Most Sundays: 54 x 40.5 cm

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1									SFS92-3-1			
2												
3		SFS83-2-1	SFS83-3-2								SFS92-5-1	
4								SFS92-2-1				
5					SFS83-5-2							
6	SFS83-1-2									SFS92-4-1		
7				SFS83-4-2			SFS92-1-1					
8									SFS92-3-2			
9												
10			SFS83-3-4									
11								SFS92-2-2				
12												
13	SFS83-1-4									SFS92-4-2		
14				SFS83-4-4			SFS92-1-2					
15									SFS92-3-3			
16												
17		SFS83-2-6	SFS83-3-6									
18								SFS92-2-3				
19												
20	SFS83-1-6											
21				SFS83-4-5			SFS92-1-3					
22									SFS92-3-4			
23												
24			SFS83-3-7									
25								SFS92-2-4				
26					SFS83-5-7							
27	SFS83-1-8	SFS83-2-9										
28				SFS83-4-6			SFS92-1-4					
29									SFS92-3-5			
30						SFS83-6-7						
31			SFS83-3-10									

Note: Comic for 8-25-1907 features the character Bunks from Thomas Aloysius Dorgan's "Bunks the Dog".

Frederick Burr Opper Creator(s)

Year

Size Most dailies:

* Indicates date is uncertain. % Indicates strip is on verso of another feature. Sundays appear in red and bold.

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December
1												
2												
3					SFS84-5-1							
4												
5							SFS87-1-1					
6												
7												
8 9												
10												
11												
12	SFS84-1-3						SFS87-1-2					
13	0.00						0.00.12					
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19							SFS87-1-3					
20												
21						SFS84-6-4						
22												
23												
24					SFS84-5-7							
25												
26	SFS84-1-7											
27						0-04:5-						
28						SFS84-6-5						
29												
30												
31												

Note: On January 12, January 26, July 5, July 12 and July 19, Maud was featured in "Happy Hooligan"

<u>1908</u>